10,59,300 Equity Shares to Pranav Rohitbhai Thaker, 1485 Equity Shares to Purvesh Harshadbhai Mali, 1485 Equity Shares 

to Jayesh S Patel, 1485 Equity Shares to Parimal Arvindbhai Desai and 1485 Equity Shares to Girish Pokharna by way of 

bonus in the ratio 495:1 Equity Shares i.e.Four Hundred and Ninety Five equity shares for every one equity share held by our 

equity shareholders.  

For further details, please refer chapter titled “Capital Structure” beginning on page 75 of this RHP. 

18. Split/consolidation of Equity Shares in the last one year